LI500040732	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600270511886
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/13/1501017027 HAR 13 PH 4: 25
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Office Use Only	HARD 2 BENUT

Ξ

Chiumento & Associates, P.A. Michael D. Chiumento Michael D. Chiumento III Andrew C. Grant Ronald A. Hertel Vincent T. Lyon

4

Scott Alan Selis, P.A. Scott A. Selis

Marc E. Dwyer, P.A. Marc E. Dwyer

Lewis A. Berns, P.A. Leury A. Berns Of Counsel CHIUMENTO SELIS DWYERPL ATTORNEYS AT LAW A Reply To: Palm Coast 145 City Place, Suite 301 Palm Coast, FL 32164 <u>386-445-6702 Fax</u>

<u>Ormond Beach</u> <u>1414 W. Granada Blvd.</u> Suite 4 Ormond Beach, FL 32174 386-868-5337 Tel

÷

E-mail: <u>CMcNeil@palmcoastlaw.com</u> Website: palmcoastlaw.com

Ŧ.

25

A P.L.L.C. of P A, s

March 11, 2015

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: AWT Property Management, LLC AWT Realty, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find Articles of Amendment of Articles of Organization of AWT. Property Management, LLC and Articles of Amendment of Articles of Organization of AWT Realty LC. Also enclosed please find our firm's check in the amount of \$60.00 which represents the filing fee and Certificate of Status for each LLC.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Caroline McNeil Paralegal to Michael D. Chiumento III

Enclosures

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF AWT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Florida Statute 605.0202 of the Florida Limited Liability Act, the undersigned Company adopts the following Articles of Amendment of its Articles of Organization:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: AWT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, LLC; Document Number L15000040733

SECOND: The date of filing of the Articles of Organization was: March 5, 2015

THIRD: The Articles of Organization of AWT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, LLC are hereby amended as follows:

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

The business of the Company shall be managed by a manager or managers and is, therefore, a manager-managed Company. The managers are as follows:

<u>Name</u>

Address

Roger Leverton Manager 2561 Moody Blvd. Flagler Beach, FL 32136

ARTICLE VI - MEMBERS

The initial members of the limited liability company are as follows:

<u>Name</u>

<u>Address</u>

Andrew Trotter

2561 Moody Blvd. Flagler Beach, FL 32136

ARTICLE VII - ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

Additional Members may be admitted upon the approval of all of the Members of the Company in the manner set forth in the regulations of this Company.

The foregoing Amendment was adopted by the members of the Company on this 11th day of March 2015.

The aforesaid Amendment to the Articles of Organization of AWT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, LLC shall become effective upon filing of this Amendment with the Department of State.

DATED: March 11, 2015

Representative of a Member Chiumento III

TILED